(AUG D 5 1988 2) MRI) 8	. 6. 98
FORM PTO-1595 PECO 08-13	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies): Zenith Data Systems Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Packard Bell NEC, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? ☐ Yes 🏋 lo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment 전 Merger	Street Address: One Packard Bell Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Sacramento State: CA ZIP: 95828
Execution Date: March 20, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? (3 Yes 23 No
A. Patent Application No (s) (1) U.S. Application No. 29/079,364 (2) U.S. Application No. 29/079,365 (3) U.S. Application No. 29/079,575 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 디 Yes 정 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name John S. Paniaguas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	Deposit account number:
135 S. LaSalle St. Suite 900	06-1135*
City_Chicago State ZIP 60603	(To be used only for deficiency in Check (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 120.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for∈going informathe original document. □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John S. Paniaguas	Spanning 4 Aug 98
Name of Person Signing Reg. #31,105 Total number of Jugges including	Signature (Date cover sheet, attachments, and document)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/31/1997 971101961 - 2289259

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

Zenith Data Systems Corporation

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

Packard Bell NEC, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- Packard Bell NEC, Inc. (neremafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delay are
- The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Zenith Data Systems Corporation, which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- On March 20, 1997, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Zenith Data Systems Corporation into the Corporation.

RESOLVED that Zenith Data Systems Corporation be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Zenith Data Systems Corporation be ested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Zenith Data Systems Corporation in its name.

RESOLVED that this Co-poration shall assume all of the obligations of Zenith Data Systems Corporation

RESOLVED that this Co poration shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by he laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Executed on March 20, 1997

PACKARD BELL NECTING

Samuel M. Surloff Vice President and General Counsel

JESAM-WPDOCS/MERGERS/ZDS MER

PATENT

REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0899

State of Delaware



Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZENITH DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PACKARD BELL NEC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PACKARD BELL NEC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2289259 8100M

981167585

.

0063401

05-05-98

PATENT REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 08/06/1998